Resolution appropriating utility funds to pay for the water and sanitary sewer design for La Crosse Street from Losey Boulevard to Oakland Street.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council has entered into a State Municipal Agreement to reconstruct La Crosse Street from Losey Boulevard to Oakland Street; and

WHEREAS, both water and sanitary sewer infrastructure needs to be replaced.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves authorizing the sum of \$27,500 appropriated from water utility funds and the sum of \$27,500 appropriated from sanitary sewer utility funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering and Public Works is authorized to sign a contract with Mead and Hunt, Inc. for the utility design on the La Crosse Street project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Finance & Human Resources and Director of Engineering & Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 14, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin